MRD 129.00	12_10	Docke	et No.: 13768.69.1.1		
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev 6-93 OMB No C651-0011 (exp 4/94) Soyynght 1996-97 LegalStar	12-12		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
P0FA/REV02	▼ 10154		.		
To the Honorable Commis			original documents or copy thereo		
1 Name of conveying party(Sanjay Anand,		2. Name and address of r			
Kyle Brandon, Nk Srinivas,		Name: Microsoft Corporation			
& Jameel Hyder		Address One Microso	oft Way		
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) Yes 🛭 No		7260 297		
3 Nature of conveyance:		!	1780		
🖄 Assignment	☐ Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change cf Name	City: Redmond State/Prov.: WA			
Other	<u>-</u>	Country: USA ZIP: 98052-6399			
Execution Date: November	27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration numbers(s) led together with a new application	, the execution date of the a	pplication is: November 29, 2000		
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/657,510	September 7, 2000				
	·				
12/05/2000 AWONDAF1 00000002 09	7726082				
03 FC:581	40.00 CP Additional numbers	🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho		6 Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Rick D. Nydegger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 28,651	<u></u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Workman, Nydo	egger & Seeley				
1000 Eagle Gate Tower		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account		
60 East South Temple		0. Danasit assessed assessed			
City: Salt Lake City	State/Prov L tah	8 Deposit account number: 23-3178			
Country: USA	ZIP 84111				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. 	lge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		
Adrian J. Lee	Mi	L	November 29 ,2000		
Name of Person S	Signing	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	PATENT		
			PAIENI		

REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0288

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 13768.69.1.1 EL 656 157 120 US

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASS GNMENT

WHEREAS, we. Sanjay Arand, NK Srinivas, Jameel Hyder, and Kyle E. Brandon, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of, 20902 SE 2nd Place, Redmond, Washington 98053, 25041 SE 42nd, Issaquah, Washington 98029, 23292 NE 16th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074, and 754 Williamson Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53703 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR OFFLOADING PROCESSING TASKS FROM SOFTWARE TO HARDWARE" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues. and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for the r use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

1

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0289

Sanjay Anand India Citizenship

STATE OF WA COUNTY OF K

On November 27 2000, before me personally appeared Sanjay Anand, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Residing at Cedmind

My Commission Expires: 4/10/6 y



Dated this	_2,	day of	·	,	2000
------------	-----	--------	---	---	------

NK Srinivas India Citizenship

STATE OF WA)
: ss
COUNTY OF ROM)

On November 21 2000, before me personally appeared NK Srinivas, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me hat he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Redmind, WA

My Commission Expires: प्रिकार भ



Dated this 21 day of November, 2000.

Jameel Hyder U.S. Citizen

STATE OF WA) : ss. COUNTY OF Km)

On November 21, 2000, before me personally appeared Jameel Hyder, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Residing at Redmond, WA
My Commission Expires: 4/15/04



Dated this K day of Neverteen, 2000.

U.S. Citizen

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF

On November 5, 2000, before me personally appeared Kyle E. Brandon, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at N2718 Dubery Kd. Solumbus W1 53925

My Commission Expires: 2/23/2003

NOTARY FIRE STATE OF WISCOME HEIDI E. E. N.

G:\DATA\WPDOCSRN\MICROSOF\OTHERDOC\asgu13768 59 J | LDOC

RECORDED: 11/29/2000